# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303447

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** Confirmatory/Corrective Assignment effective March 19, 2014 **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AirMed International, LLC		04/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AirMed International, LLC		
Street Address:	1001 Boardwalk Springs Place, Suite 250		
City:	O'Fallon		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63368		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3507512	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2128135901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com LAWRENCE E. APOLZON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMIN 1403174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed confirmatory-corrective assignment to Airmed International (F1443613x96B9E)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0176

900288154

## CONFIRMATORY/CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This is further to the Trademark Assignment effective March 19, 2014 executed by AirMed International, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company and its subsidiaries (AirMed Domestic, LLC, AirMed International HK, LLC, and AirMed Asia Company, Ltd.) and recorded at trademark reel 5243/frame 0460-0466 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, AirMed International, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignor") confirms it was the sole owner of the following trademark registration (hereinafter, the "Trademark") as of March 19, 2014:

#### TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO. 3507512

Miscellaneous Design (Greek Cross on a red shield with black and white border)



WHEREAS, AirMed International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 1001 Boardwalk Springs Place, Suite 250, O'fallon, Missouri 63368 ("Assignee"), wishes to confirm that as of March 19, 2014 it acquired all rights and all associated goodwill in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective March 19, 2014, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: April 29 2014

AirMed International, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company

Name: Jeffrey T. Tolbert

Title: Manager + Member

{F1429850.1}

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0177